
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004538-2021 

Contract

Provision of Ad Hoc Security

Blackpool Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-004538

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02992b  

Published 8 March 2021, 8:53am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Blackpool Council

PO Box 4

Blackpool

FY1 1NA

Contact

Miss Kylie Molyneux

Email

kylie.molyneux@blackpool.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1253478366

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004538-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004538-2021
mailto:kylie.molyneux@blackpool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD42 - Blackpool

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/
http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Ad Hoc Security

Reference number

DN509634

II.1.2) Main CPV code

75241000 - Public security services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Blackpool Council is looking to appoint a contractor to provide ad hoc cover for the in house
security team covering sickness absence and annual leave. Static duties Layton Depot,
mobile and foot patrols of various Blackpool Council property portfolio, parks and open
spaces, School and further Education buildings, Close protection duties. There is a
requirement to provide security and stewards for various public events held with Blackpool
at various times throughout the year.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £860,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKD42 - Blackpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Blackpool Council is looking to appoint a contractor to provide ad hoc cover for the in house
security team covering sickness absence and annual leave. Static duties Layton Depot,
mobile and foot patrols of various Blackpool Council property portfolio, parks and open
spaces, School and further Education buildings, Close protection duties. There is a
requirement to provide security and stewards for various public events held with Blackpool
at various times throughout the year.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 227-560563

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Provision of Ad Hoc Security

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 19 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:560563-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

New Concept Security

213 Church Street

Blackpool

FY1 3PA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD42 - Blackpool

National registration number

11208615

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £860,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T04:50:39+0100
	TCPDF




